September 2001, subject to our right to extend the credit line for an additional term of one year. At April 30, 2001, borrowings outstanding under
the credit line totaled $13.3 million and bear interest at a weighted average annual interest rate of 5.85%. In April 2001, we borrowed
$11.5 million under this line to make a capital contribution to our bank. The credit line is unsecured. Following repayment of amounts
outstanding with the proceeds of this offering, we plan to keep the credit line available for future borrowings. The remaining net proceeds will
be used for making additional capital contributions to our bank, for repurchases of our common stock, and for general corporate purposes.

18

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our indebtedness and capitalization at March 31, 2001:

�
on an actual basis;

�
on a pro forma basis to reflect additional borrowings of $11.5 million in April 2001 under our line of credit with an
unaffiliated bank, which we used to make a capital contribution to our bank, as though those borrowings were outstanding at
March 31, 2001; and

�
on a pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to the offering, assuming no exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment
option, and the application of the estimated net proceeds from the corresponding sale of the debentures, as described on
page 18 under "Use of Proceeds," as if such sale had been consummated on March 31, 2001.

   These data should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference into this
prospectus from our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2000 and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter
ended March 31, 2001.

March 31, 2001

Actual Pro Forma
Pro Forma

As Adjusted

(Dollars in thousands)
(Unaudited)

Short-Term Indebtedness:
Short-term borrowings (including securities sold under agreement to repurchase and
federal funds purchased) $ 48,001 $ 48,001 $ 48,001
Line of credit with unaffiliated bank 1,800 13,300 �

Total short-term indebtedness $ 49,801 $ 61,301 $ 48,001

Edgar Filing: S Y BANCORP INC - Form S-3

19

March 31, 2001

Long-Term Indebtedness:
Long-term debt 300 300 300
Long-term debt�trust preferred securities(1) � � 18,000

Total long-term indebtedness $ 300 $ 300 $ 18,300

Stockholders' Equity:
Common stock, no par value; 10,000,000 shares authorized; 6,649,223 shares
issued and outstanding in 2001 5,634 5,634 5,634
Surplus 14,218 14,218 14,218
Retained earnings 42,688 42,688 42,688
Accumulated other comprehensive income 615 615 615

Total stockholders' equity $ 63,155 $ 63,155 $ 63,155

Total capitalization(2) $ 63,455 $ 63,455 $ 81,455

Capital Ratios(3):
Total stockholders' equity to total assets 7.31% 7.19%
Leverage ratio(4)(5) 7.34 9.32
Tier 1 risk-based capital ratio(5) 8.99 11.56
Total risk-based capital ratio(5) 10.28 12.86

(1)
Reflects the preferred securities at their issue price. As described herein, the only assets of the trust, which is our subsidiary, will be approximately
$18.6 million in aggregate principal amount of subordinated debentures, including the amount attributable to the issuance of the common securities of
the trust, which will mature on June 30, 2031. We will own all of the common securities issued by the trust.

(2)
Includes stockholders' equity and long-term indebtedness.

(3)
The capital ratios, as adjusted, are computed including the estimated proceeds from the sale of the preferred securities, in a manner consistent with